2061/	: 1981ê: 11811 Bêlli êêliê 18111 1888î Billi 88111 8	: tit iit:
Form <b>PTO-1505</b>		EET U.S. Department of Commerce
		11 212
	100975044	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Dunes		ord the attached original documents or copy(les) thereof
TO SHE POLICIES CONTRIBUTION OF PERSON	BEG ISOCIERS, PRESIDE	and the amening original occurrents or copy(les) triefect
Name of conveying party(les):	2 N	ame and address of receiving party(les):
Rudolf GEIER		
Jürgen HARTIG	. v	HN BROWN DEUTSCHE ENGINEERING GMBH
Ingo EIFLÄNDER	•	A IN OUTOWA DEDITORING ENGINEERING OMOU
ingo Eirbolden	İ	
		SPRINGORUMALLEE 2
		D-44795 BOCHUM
		GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No	[	
3. Nature of conveyance: カーカーダ	<b>8</b>	
, ,	•	
Ø Assignment □ Mer	roer i	
	ange of Name	
Other	ange or name	
9 000	<del></del>	
Evention Date: 00 and 07 January 4		
Execution Date: 26 and 27 January 19		nal name(s) & address(en) attached? No
	Assis	an name(s) a accress(es) anacred? No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 26 and 27 January 1998		
		,,
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: P	atent No(s).
	i	
US Phase of PCT/EP98/03182		_
Filed concurrently herewith	İ	0.01 $0.1$ $0.1$ $0.1$
,		09/01/013
	İ	
	Į.	•
"Additional numbers attached? No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of</li></ol>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ptal number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	d:	
		· ·
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P		otal fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Customer Number 00053		otal fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 \underline und (5.5)
5676 Riverdale Avenue Box		LINCOSEG
Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-	-0900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
. ,	1 2	harge any deficiency to Deposit account:
Tel: (718) 884-6600		18-2025
(* 10) 00 1 3000		I <del>V</del> L V L J
Co not use this space		
	ON INA USE ES SON	
		706
		NO SPAC
		No Share
9. Statement and signature.	_	FOO
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
_	11/	_/
Herbert Dubno Reg. 19,752	1 18	30 January 1998
	Signeture	All LAG
Ke-gigger 72927		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2		
9		
-		

## ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Rusion GETER, insbellantrance 4, D-45130 Essen, Germany,

Jürgen HARTIG, Busracherstresse 80, D-45984 Gladbeck, Germany; and

Ingo EMPLANDER, Olembert St., D-15279 Essen, Germany

hereby self, assign and translet to

John Brown Doubelte Engineering Gerbit

a limited liability company of Garmeny having a place of business at

Springorumalee 2 D-44796 Bochum

Germany

to successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently hereafth as the US matical phase of PCT application PCT/EPes/03182 filed 19 July 1986 and which is antitled

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING POLYESTER YARMS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, extetibite, renewel, release, and all other applications for Latters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign occurries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in

the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

We agree that said Assignes may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignes, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Caths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignes, its successors, assigns, and representatives, at facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider destrable for stiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignes, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We coverant with said Assignee, its successors, energies, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, illustrate, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein sepressed is

possessed by the undersigned.

Dete: 23.1.90

A Deste: 26.1.98

Date: 4.1. 98

S. / [] (MC).

PLEASE SIGN & DATE

8601 109 812:01 RECORDED: 02/02/1999

SSON ON BOIL HONE ENT SE SE STOR SECULOR 